
Virginia
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Richmond, VA
Mon Apr 26, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas; Northern Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including FrontRoyal, Rockingham,
Shenandoah, Staunton and Winchester VA
for the week of Apt 19-24, 1999

Feeder Cattle 1947 Head
Steen Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge2

200-300 75.00 - 89.50 300-400
78.50 - 96.50 61.00 - 63.00 77.00 - 92.00
Few 68.00 400-500 85.00 -

101.00 75.00 - 85.00 80.00 - 90.00 Few
77.00 - 85.00 61.50 - 64.50 70.00 - 78.00
500-600 80.00- 96.50 75.00• 85.00 80.00
- 92.00 Few 71.00 - 79.00 69.50 -

79.00600-700 65.00 • 80.00 60.00 - 63.00
60.00 - 74.50 700-800 64.50 - 70.75
61.00 - 67.00 800-900 59.00 - 64.00
60.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
69.00 300-500 55.00 - 60.00 500-700
55.00 - 57.00 700-900 55.00

Heifeis Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge

2 200-300 90.00300-400 65.00 -

80.50 56.00- 62.50 60.00- 7550400-500
65.00 - 77.00 60.00 - 63.00 6250 - 73.00
500-600 63.25 - 75.00 57.00 - 63.00 59.00
- 67.00 600-700 60.00- 66.00 5550 57.00
- 6150 700-800 5250- 62.75 47.00 -

6050 800-900 5750 5350
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

- 84.00 Few 64.50 - 72.00
400-500 71.50 - 87.75 68.50 - 78.25
Few 92.00 500-600 66.50 - 82.00
59.0062.00 - 75.00 600-700 55.50 - 66.00

Slaughter Cattle 492 Head
Slaughter Cows 420 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 30.00 - 37.75
Cutter andBoning Utility 1-328.00- 36.50
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 20.00 - 30.50

Slaughter Bulls 57 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 35.00 - 42.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 38.00 - 50.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 39.25 - 50.25

Slaughter Calves and Vealets 15 Head
Calves Good and Choice 250-500 lbs
58.00 - 65.00

Cows returned to farms 128 head -

Medium 1 and Large 1, 3-6 yts old
900-1150 lbs 6-8 months pregnancy
checked 400.00-510.00pet head. Large 1.
2nd and 3rd trimester 385.00-450.00 per
head. Medium 1, 2nd and 3rd trimester
280.00- per head. Cowswith Calves
at Side 132Fain- Medium 1 and Large I,
5 yn to aged 950-1150 lbs with calves
150-225 lbs 525.00-590.00 per pair.
Medium and Large 1, 2-5 yrs old
1100-1200 lbs with calves 100-300 lbs
700.00- per pair. Medium I and 2.
5-11 yts old 900-1100 lbs with calves
100-400lbs 540.00-670.00 per pair. Large
1, with calves 100-300 lbs 675.00-775.00
per pair. Medium 1, with calves 100-300
lbs 510.00-640.0 per pair. Small 1, with
calves 405.00-500.00perpair. Baby calves
returned to farms 88 head newborn to 4

Richmond, VA
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If so, Telmark offers

• Minimal down payment

• To accept trade-ins as down payments

• Leasing for equipment from dealers, private
sale and auction

• Lease payments are guaranteed in writing to
be tax deductible as an operating expense

Ken Michele Sue Doug Andrew Elizabeth
Darlington Bogucki Beshore Snee McLean Anderson
PA,NJ,MD,VA,WV PA,MD,VA,WV PA.MD Southwest PA.WV Delmarva Delmarva
610-793-0150 717-244-3665 717-932-1715 724-627-5941 410-827-5052 410-651-4128

Mike ' Fred Mike Brenda Frank Lisa
Dixon Dixon Fullam Pfleegor Hunter Francisco Sonnen

Southwest PA,MD Northwest PA Central PA Central PA Northwest PA Northeast PA, North NJ
814-684-5707 724-346-3455 570-966-9202 570-522-0505 716-595-3954 717-866-9217

LMA&K
www.telmark.com
800-451-3322

weeks 17.50-17.00 per haul Over 100 lbs
30.00-105.00 per cwt.

LambsTotalReceipts 111 Head Slaugh-
terLambs 28 Head New CropChoice Pew
Prime 1-2 Few 3 95 lbs 54.23 Good and
Few Choice 1-2 93 lbs 82.50Shorn Choice
Few Prime 1-2Few 3 109lbs 70.00 Feeder
Lambs 24 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 70-85 lbs 85.00 - 96.00 Medium and

Large Frame 1-25060 lbs90.00 Slaughter
Ewes andRams 59 Head Ewes Choice 2-4
17.00- 28.75 Utility and Good 1-3 22.00 -

31.75 Cull and Low Utility 1-2 25.00 -

33.00
Goats 29 Head (Sold by theHead) Billies -

Large 72.50 Nannies - Large 17.00- 30.00
- Medium 32.00 - 37.50 • Small 50.00Kids
- 14.00- 19.00

Slaughter Hogs 47 Head Barrows and
Gilts Us 1-3 200-250 lbs 18.00- 23.25 Us
2-4 250-300 lbs 23.25 - 25.25 Sows Us 1-3
300-500 lbs 14.00- 25.00 Us 1-3 500 lbs
and over 15.00 Boars 300-600 lbs 2.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: SouthwestVirginia Livestock Sum-
mary' Hollins, Tri-State and Wytheville
VA for the week of Apr 19-24, 1999

Feeder Cattle 2514 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-30 Q 89.00 - 12230 75.00 - 86.00
76.00 - 91.00300-40081.00 - 95.00 73.00
- 86.00 75.00 - 9100 400-500 77.00 -

94.00 65.00- 84.0074.00 - 89.00500-600
7430 - 86.00 6330 - 80.0072.00 - 83.00
600700 67.00 - 77.00 6100 - 6830 61.00
- 75.00 700800 6100 - 72.00 6630 - 67.

50 62.00 - 6330 800900 62.00 - 6630
62.00 - 6330

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200300
57.00 - 62.00 300500 55.00 - 73.00
500700 49.50 - 59.50 700900 49.50

Heifers Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge

2 200300 84.00 - 9230 70.00 - 82.00
85.00 - 91.00 Few 60.00 - 74.00 58.00 -

68.00 61.00 - 75.00 300-400 83.00 - 92.00

62.00 - 79.00 81.00 - 93.00 Few 65.00 -

76.50 62.00 - 74.00 400-500 80.00 -

89.00 58.00 - 78.00 71JO - 84.00 Few
65.00 - 76.00 60.00 500-600 65J0 -

75JO55.00 - 66.0058.00 - 73.00600-700
60J0 - 75.00 54.00 - 63.00 55.00 - 68.00
700-800 51.00 - 66.50

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 92.00 - 105.00 75.00 - 86.00
85.00 - 100.00Few 60.00 - 76.00 65.00 -

74.00 64.00- 77.00 300-400 89.00- 94.00
63.00 - 83.50 63.00 - 86.00 Few 72.00 -

85.00 400-500 72J0 - 85J0
62J0 - 81.00 62.00 - 84.00 500-600 67.00
- 79.00 64.00 - 80.00 58.00 - 75.00
600-700 53.00 - 72.00 52.00 - 72.00
700-900 SXOO 60.00

Slaughter Cattle 120 Head
Slaughter Cows 99 Head Breaking Utili-

ty and Commercial 2-430.00 -38 JO Cut-
ter and Boning Utility 1-3 26J0 - 40.00
Caterer and Low Cutter 1-2 23.00 - 31.25

Slaughter Bulls 21 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 43.50 - 50.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 34.25 - 50.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 43JO - 46JO

Cows returned to farms IS head -

Medium 1, 3-7 yrs old 675-975 lbs
320.00-380.00 per head. Cows with calves
at side 36 pairs - Large 1 and 2, Medium I
and 2, 5-9 yrs old 1000-1300 lbs with
calves 150-200 lbs 500.00-565.00 per pair
1 pair at 640.00. Medium I, 3-8 yrs old
750-1150 lbs with calves 320.00-615.00
pet pair. Baby calves returned to farms 13
headnewborn to 4 weeks 20.00-80.00 per
head.

Richmond, VA
Mon Apr 26, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
livestock Summary Souths!de (Btacks-
tone) and Lynchburg VA for the week of
Apr 19-24, 1999

Feeder Cattle 924 Head
Steers Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge2

400-50077.00 - 84306150 - 7630 75.00
- 82.00 500-600 73.00 - 77.00 60.00 -

72.00 600-700 62.00 - 68.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Dec 29, 1998

Fauquier Livestock Exchange, Inc,
Marshall, Virginia

(540) 364-1566
Under New Management

Farmer Owned & Farmer Operated
Graded Feeder Cattle Sales

Tuesday .... May 11 7:00 P.M. . . . Calf & Yearling
Tuesday

....June 8 7:00 P.M. . . . Calf & Yearling
Tuesday

....
July 13 7:00 P.M. . . . Calf & Yearling

REGULAR SALES EVERY TUESDAY 1:30PM
“Quality Feeder Cattle Our Specialty”

ORDER BUYING AVAILABLE

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, May 1, 1999-A9
6250 - 65.00 700-80055.00 - 62.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
63.00 300-500 54.00 - 62.00 500-700
56.00 - 63.00 700-900 50.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 300-400 - 65.00 - 73.00 400-500
6950 - 715055.00 - 63.00 65.00 - 70.00
500-600 60.00- 66.0052.00 - 55.00 62.00
- 69.00 600-70059.00 - 6450 5950 -

63.00 700-800 52.00 - 60.00
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-3007850 - 89.0064.00 - 68.00 84.00
- 90.00 Few 69.00 - 79.00
300-400 79.00 - 85.50 72.00 - 80.0070.00
- 86.00400-500 70.00• 8550 75.0072.00
- 84.50 500-600 64.00 - 78.00 65.00 -

68.00 68.00 - 80.00 Few 58.00 -

60.00 600-700 65.00 - 58.00 - 64.50
700-900 46.50 - 53.00

Slaughter Cattle 191 Head
Slaughter Cows 166 Head Breaidng

Utility and Commercial 2-4 27.00 - 32.25
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 27.75 - 34.00
Canner and Low Cutler 1-2 15.00- 32.00

Slaughter Bulls 25 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 32.00 - 41.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 37.50 - 43.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 35.75 - 45.00

Goats 8 Head (Sold by the Head) Kids -

31.00 Yearlings - 30.00
Cows returned to farms 36 head - Medium
1, 7-8 yts old 1100 lbs 34.00-35.00 per

cwt, Medium I, Large 1 and Large 2,
850-1250 lbs 32.50-38.00 per cwt. Cows
with calves at side 11 pairs - Medium and
Large 1. 8-10 yes Old 1000-1200 lbs with
calves 200 lbs 420.00-460.00 per pair.
Medium I, 3-6 yts old 800-1000 lbs with
Calves 300 lbs 500.00-560.00 per pair.
Baby calves returned to farms 4 bead over
100 lbs 76.00-81.00 per cwt

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Special State Graded Slaughter Cow

Sale
Dublin, Virginia on December 26, 1998

474 head sold

WHITEWASHING with
ADVANTAGE FARM WHITE

• DRIES WHITE •NO WET FLOORS
• IS COMPATIBLE WITH DISINFECTANT AND FLY SPRAYS

• DOES NOT RUB OFF EASILY
• EASILY

BARN CLEANING SERVICE AVAILABLE WITH
COMPRESSED AIR

To have your barn cleaned with air u will clean off dust, cob webs & lots ot the old lime
This will keep your barn looking cleaner& whiter longer

CALL US ABOUT ON THE FARM FLY CONTROL
Serving Southeastern Pa. And More

BEITZEL’S SPRAYING
Witmer, PA 17585 717-392-7227 or

Toll Free 1-800-727-7228 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM
CERTIFIED COMMERCIALAPPLICATORS

LICENSED 37 YEARS EXPERIENCE INSURED
5 Trucks ForAir Cleaning And Whitewashing

RADIO DISPATCHED TRUCKS
Barn Spraying Is Our Business, not a sideline.

Spraying Since 1961


